

## OWNERSHIP / POSSESSION OF CONTAMINATED LAUNDRY

Taking You Where You Want To Go

## Ownership / Possession of Contaminated Laundry Release

I acknowledge ownership of laundry that has been deemed contaminated under the Spoon River College Blood borne Pathogens Exposure Control Plan. Additionally, I have requested possession of such contaminated laundry and realize that I may be held personally liable for proper laundering or disposal of said contaminated laundry.

I understand that exposure to contaminated laundry may expose me to blood or other potentially infectious diseases, including but not limited to hepatitis B virus (HBV) or AIDS and therefore hold Spoon River College harmless of any liability resulting in assuming possession of such contaminated laundry.

Owner of Contaminated Laundry:	
Date:	
Spoon River College Representative:	
Date:	

Return To:

Spoon River College Human Resources 23235 N County Hwy 22 Canton, Il 61520